AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:19:46
FIRMS REPORTING:  44   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   32,066   -9,522   -23 %   8.01 %   -190 bp

   +200 bp   36,661   -4,927   -12 %   8.98 %   -92 bp

   +100 bp   40,009   -1,579   -4 %   9.65 %   -26 bp

   0 bp   41,588   9.91 %

   -100 bp   42,118   530   +1 %   9.94 %   +4 bp

   12/31/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.91 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.98 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   92 bp

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:19:46
FIRMS REPORTING:  44   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   33,081   31,691   29,830   28,070   26,478   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   4,356   4,220   4,020   3,801   3,593   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   10,250   9,892   9,484   9,093   8,724   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   5,280   5,175   5,024   4,869   4,721   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   8,225   8,174   8,119   8,053   7,964   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   16,124   15,960   15,800   15,609   15,350   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   29,015   28,283   27,466   26,566   25,599   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   107,375   106,569   105,587   104,296   102,591   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   32,360   31,719   31,009   30,200   29,278   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   9,259   9,170   9,070   8,962   8,854   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   27,039   26,802   26,571   26,344   26,118   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   3,125   2,986   2,855   2,732   2,615   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   2,366   2,259   2,159   2,065   1,979   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,957   3,952   3,945   3,939   3,933   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,481   1,446   1,415   1,387   1,361   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   6,406   6,397   6,387   6,379   6,371   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   4,337   4,236   4,140   4,048   3,960   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   463   456   448   439   429   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   1,521   1,521   1,521   1,521   1,521   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   257   257   257   257   257   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   22   35   48   58   67   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   -122   -139   -150   -155   -156   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   306,421   301,339   295,303   288,841   281,919   -

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:19:46
FIRMS REPORTING:  44   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS